other Customers 3,515 0 0 409 0 0 0 0 3,924

against exports 2,155 2,155

Sia & Government Securities
  by Non-Resident Customers 101 101

others 1,259 409 1,668

Net Position Long(+)/Short(-) -2376 2000 -109 0 0 0 0 -485

Central Bank of Sri lanka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

licensed Commercial Banks -2,000 0 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0

other Customers -376 0 0 -109 0 0 0 0 -485

overall net position at the
  closing of the day, Long(+)Short(-) -17,955 -31,249 -4,572 52,986 0 0 0 0 -790

applicable Net open position
   limit long(+)/Short(-) 9,000

 steWardshIp   RiSk maNaGemeNt

204 NatioNal DevelopmeNt BaNk plC   a N N u a l
R e p o R t 2 0 1 4

Sensitivity analysis
Daily sensitivity analysis is carried out on major foreign
currency Net open positions (Nop) giving positive
and negative shocks to the spot rates to determine the
impact of the profit or loss to the Bank’s Statement of
Profit or Loss. Bank’s Statement of Financial Position
too is subject to sensitivity analysis based on the
duration of its interest sensitive assets and liabilities
which is carefully managed within the set limit.

exchange Rate Sensitivity of major foreign Currency
Net open positions as at 31.12.2014

lkR Depreciate  lkR appreciate
Spot Rate Shocks -5% -2.5% -1% Spot rate 1% 2.5% 5%

Currency
Net open

position

uSD  924,352  6,100,724  3,050,362  1,220,145  132.00  (1,220,145)  (3,050,362)  (6,100,724)

GBp  28,032  287,942  143,971  57,588  205.44  (57,588)  (143,971)  (287,942)

euR  68,560  550,456  275,228  110,091  160.58  (110,091)  (275,228)  (550,456)

JpY (119,351,485)  (6,594,916)  (3,297,458)  (1,318,983)  1.11  1,318,983  3,297,458  6,594,916

auD  3,924  21,245  10,622  4,249  108.27  (4,249)  (10,622)  (21,245)

total   365,450  182,725  73,090   (73,090)  (182,725)  (365,450)

the possible impact of exchange rate movements on
the major Nop of major foreign Currency positions is
monitored to evaluate the impact on the p/l and ensure
it is within acceptable levels.

interest rate Sensitivity of the Balance Sheet
as at 31 december 2014
the price sensitivity of the Balance Sheet was
managed within the pre-defined risk parameters whilst
maximizing the market potential on interest sensitive
assets and liabilities.

205

the maturity gap analysis of interest sensitive assets
and liabilities distributed into a number of pre-defined
time bands according to their residual time to maturity